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pril 29, 1992

Mzi. Dennis Byrne

Alameda County Health Care Services
Division of Hazardous Materials

80 Swan Way

Oakland, CA 94612

1410 64th Street Site

Emeryville, California

Dear Mr. Byrne:

As we discussed in our telephone conversation of April 27, 1992, I have enclosed documentation
from the RWQCB regarding discharge of purge water onsite. I have also enclosed names and
addresses of the parties involved in this project and I would appreciate it if you would also address

your letter of response to our request for closure to these parties.

Please contact me at (415) 296-7877 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
SEACOR

ynn Sheldon
nior Hydrogeologist

Enclosure

oc: Mission Taylor Properties

100 Pine Streer

Suite 2025

San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 296-7877

(415) 677-9694 FAX
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION
2101 WEBSTER STREET, SUNE 500
CAKIAND, CA 54612

(510) 4541255

January 8, 1992

Ms. Elona Baum

Steefel, Levit & Weiss

One Embarcadero Center, 29th Floor
San Frandisco, CA 94111

SUBJECT: Discharge of 110 gallons of Purge Water from Monitoring Weils at
1410 64th Street, Emeryville, Alameda County

Dear Mg Baum:

A discharger is required to obtain an NPDES Permit before discharging waste to waters of the State.
However, we have received your leiter, dated December 18, 1991, requesting permission to discharge
110 gallons of purge water generated from the above site into the storm drainage system. Based on the
information contained in your letter, the water quality concerns of your discharge are considered to be
insignificant. Therefore, I will not recommend that the Regional Board take enforcement action if the
subject 110 gallons of purge water are discharged in the proposed manner without an NPDES Permit
before February 130, 1992

If you plan any similar discharge in the future, you must submit a detailed proposal to this Board for
Teview.

Notice is hereby given that it is the responsibility of any person proposing to discharge to a storm drain
to obtain authorization to discharge from the agency having jurisdiction over the use of the storm drain
system.

Please call Rico Duazo at (510) 464-0837 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Steven R. Ritchie
Executive Officer
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Central Pacific Prcoperties

John D. Stoddard

c/o Charles W. Trainor, Esqg.
Trainor, Robertson, Smits & Wade
701 University Avenue, Suite 200
Sacramento, California $5825-6708
Telephone: (916) 929-7000
Facsimile: (916) 2929-7111

Berlin Packaging Corp.

c/o Neal H. Weinfield, Esqg.
Schiff Hardin & Waite

7200 Sears Tower

Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312) 876-1000
Facsimile: (312) 258-5600

Dianne G. Moretzsohn, Esg.
Law Department

ALCO Standard Corporation
825 Duportail Road

Wayne, Pennsylvania 15087
Telephone: (215) 296-8000
Pacsimile: (215) 640-4056
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(415) 271-4320

Hazar Materials Division In tion F I

Site ID# Site Name Today's Date _<7 23 %0
Site  Address L0 G4 ST EPA  ID#
Clty Emersy il { Zip % Phone
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Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
1. Business Plans, Acute Haozordous Matericls

_¢ lll. Underground Tanks
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o€ &+ I
__ 23, Condition 4724
= ___ 24. Compatipility 867242
s ___ 25, Maintenance 467243 ~ // ~
= 25, Inspection &7244 £
€ 27 sufter Zone &7246 O e coatrr  <sui gl pllecTE L
2 . 28. Tank inspection 67259 7/
T —_ 29. Contanment 47245
5 — 30. safe storage 67261
o __ 31. freeboard 67257
Ou e ae | M%J(e Yo be fd/éf"f% (‘/ i A
LB TRANSPORIER (Title 22)
" %2 Appic./insurance Py der the c{:sﬂeﬁ{er i e g,
—_33.Comp, Cart./CHP IrsD. 66448
___ 34 Contoinems 465
= __ 35 vehicles HE465
2 36PPAD# 66531 =
E __ 37.Comect 46541
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_ .~ 39 Records 46544
= 40 Name/ Covers 44545
= —— 41, Recyciables 66800
0
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. Business Name

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO. 415/271-4320
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Business Owner (I]_}_S_&LOWTO\;MY meﬂmés Q]O ang CO(Q
. Site Address 1410 (qu S‘Waﬂj—
City FMQIUVI/}@ Zip (_/IHJQQB_ Phone
. Mailing Address qq MUWWW

Clty%un Pfaﬂaﬁw Zip qqu Phone
. tand ouner MISSIN-Tayly Povpprties ey Lawgnu/a (v g .

Address (‘H mmmﬁ,m S‘J— city, States}'(mlsco CA' Zip QQLO_“Z

. EPA I.D. No. CMW50/7

. Contractor ?\dﬂlﬂ)f?

Address lU:Ol Hal\!afd D”Vg SU”M [5[)
ciey Wost Stoamento A QSIAl  enone QI372-1555

¢ 44-272104]

License Type A

. Consultant ?)OJW
aaaress 1401 Haluard Onve Suidn 13D
ﬁ/@"‘ Phone Q[(ﬂ/%_zg 7%6

City 14,




8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name SUSGH L&.LW.“WJ Title
Phone L“G / 39;2 ‘L_/QO

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility é;;

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes [9@ No [ ]
11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name EQ‘PJH@[H ,iQrVigzs EPA 1.D. No. CADOZBIllp 728
address P.0. oy 1171, 1333/ Noth Highugy 33
city N state LA zip 953(s3
b) Rinsate Transporter
Name QQHHQJL} Ser U3 EPA 1.D. No. CHDO33!ily 798
adaress L.0. BOX 171, 13331 Nuth Highugy 33
city p(]ﬂIUSUﬂ state (P zip 95303
c) Tank Transporter X
Name H & H Shlp Service EPA 1.D. No. (RDCOY T
adaress 220  ChirnoL Fﬂ&n Sﬂ@j— |
city QN Planglseo state (R zip QUINT]
d) Tank Disposal Site
Name _H % H Shlp SUNCL EPA I.D. No. CADCOUI (1Y
agaress 220 Chivin, BSin_ Seeerd
city _S0A Fantiso state (R zip_ Q4107
e) Contaminated Soil Transporter i
wame N0 VOO TruCk UMiCe sea 1.0 wo. CATDO00 LY
address 3400 NOrth MO Stvert
City %Uﬁﬁd@} State __C_PL Zip 93308/




12. Sample Collector
Name T WoIsor
company WS CONIEY SPuUnL & TlLNY Y
Address |OL“17 @l\/ﬁ., @f Vﬂ m 3
City @MS State@_ﬁ: Zip Q__%L/’Q Phonegm
13. Sampling Information for each tank or area
Tank or Area Material Location
sampled & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
(past 5 years) ¢
10,000 DIQSQ\ Sl (HKUG( il } b&d(:f’l” ’
: guuwdiatit 1 (e into S
1,000 Ragulay oosohing POSNT hve Soi
14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No'ﬁyj
If yes, describe.
15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes d No [ }
It yes, descrive. 20 lps. Oy ice pir 0w Qalln valumé
An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.
16. Laboratories

Name l{“ré zl!m ” Zj“z] ”Jnéﬂw M MM@’/@U
Address OU@ @'“VQ D)/“/é M :))
City @MS State@é Zip Qﬁ@/ @

State Certification Wo. 54'0




17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation other Analysis
Method Number Number

Disal Sl dovan gehalton v el | e othed

gl |

18.

19.

20,

21.

22.
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Bl K su20
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Submit Site Safety Plan

Workman’s Compensation: Yes ¥No [ }

Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [ ] No Lf+‘Pﬂﬂmnfiq SQfﬁb

Name of Insurer Z:kgdﬁ (Znngé]ﬁithb?? ?a)ﬂ{j

Plot Plan submitted? Yes E)L/i No [ 1]

Deposit enclosed? Yes ?ﬁ? No [ ]

Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports
c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) reguirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Envircnmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type) ’CJHQLJ E5
o

Signatur

e 14100

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) ﬂliC%ij fs

Signature ;)KC?E?‘ VIT W
419D

Date




Zg’ RECEIVED NOV 2 7 1953
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i&\{(ﬂf RM%% ———Lowenberg Corporation

44 Montgomery Street

San Francisco, California 94104
Telephone (415) 392-4500

FAX (415) 392-4508

November 22, 1989

Mr. Michael S. Ramos
RAMCON

P.0. Box 1024

West Sacramento, CA 95691

Pear Mike,
This letter authorizes you to sign and obtain all
necessary permits for the removal of two underground

tanks at 1410 - 64th Street, Emeryville, California.

Very truly yours,

e
/
_~William J. Lowenberg ‘

WIL:ch



RAMCON
1450 Harbor Blvd. Suite H
WEST SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95691
(916) 372-7535
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STATE P.0. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24101-0807 RECEIVED DEC T 3 mg

COMPENSATION
INSIURANCE

FU N D CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

DECEMBZR 14, 1529 POLICY NUMBER: 57189 UMIT 000222£
_____ - CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: {0 =] =98
r ’ P

COUNMTY COF ARLAMIDA
HAZARDOLS MATERTALS DIVISION
2C TMAN WAY, RO2M 205
QAKLAND — JO&: ALL CALIFOPNIA QPCZRATIONM
CA 94621 pe
L | <
This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers’ Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
lnsurance Commnssmner to the employer named below;;‘or the policy penod mdncated A AR Loyt .
=3 “ () b !

- This poligy+s not subject te cancellation by the Fund except upon t%rkdays advance written notice to the emplovyer.
&

e

We will also give you TEv\r\E‘ days’ advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the
policies tisted herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with
respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies

described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies.
N et

PRESIDENT

T

EMDOFSENENT RZ04T ELTITLED LF

£ BTIFICATE HOLDERSY WDTICE UFFECTIVE
TO/QTSES TS ATTACHED TO AYD FORMS A F2

RT OF THIS PCLILY.

e Mt s e e ek e Y e Em v et b mdem . wimes o eemmeBa e . o Tee e uw S hie s .-

# ® .
B
EMPLOYER i
I—
MIZHAEL § RAMD
neh: RaApcod
PeDu BOX 10024
WEST SACRSMENTO
CA 5421
L
COPY FCR INSURED'S FILE OLD 262A

SCIF 10262 (REV. 10-856)



RAMCON

Developer # Contractor ¢ Commercial ® industrial

(918) 372-7535 FAX (9186) 372-4209
St License No 510034

RAMCON
SITE SAFETY PLAN
1410 64TH STREET. EMERYVILLE

ALL RAMCON FIELD EMPLOYEES ARE CERTIFIED THROUGH O5HA

29 CFR 1910.120., HAZARDOUS WASTE OPERATIONS AND EMERGENCY
RESPONSE.

EMPLOYEES WEAR FULL FACE RESPIRATORS. RUBBER GL.OVES AND
PROTECTIVE CLOTHING.

2-30 POUND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE ON SITE AND READILY
AVAILABLE.

TRAINED EMPLOYEES WILL DETERMINE THE LOW EXPLOSION LEVEL,
USING AN LEL METER.

EMPLOYEES WILL DOPEN ALL ACCESSIBLE PORTS TO TANKS BEFORE
RINSGING.

EMPLOYEES WILL DETERMINE IF THE TANKS HAVE ANY NON-
MANUFACTURED PORTS,. VISUAL INSPECTION OF TANKS FROM GRADE.
VISUARL INSPECTION OF BACKFILL, (i.e. PUDDLING. OR OVER
SATURATION IN BOTTOM OF TANK PIT).

IN THE EVENT THAT A SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
ARE FOUND. EMPLOYEES WILL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE PROJECT
MANAGER.

PHONE NUMBERS OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND EMERGENCY PERSONAL
INCLUDING THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT OFFICIALS SHALL BE POSTED
OnN SITE.

P.O Box 1024 e 1401 Halyard Drive e Suite 130 e West Sacramento * California ¢ 95691
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Susan E. Lowenberg
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Lowenberg Corporation

44 Montgomery Streel
gan Francisco, California 94104

Talephone (415) 392-4500





